

Đ
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION

X

(For Prel. Hearing)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 208 OF 2004

LATA SINGH

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission
to submit additional document(s))

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No. 1201 of 2001 titled State of U.P. Versus Sangeeta Gupta & others pending in the court of District & Sessions Judge, Lucknow are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master